Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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May 15,2023

PAR ESTRELLA, FRANK
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DUDLEY, DAMIAN
BARRAGAN, IVAN
JIMINEZ-LARA, LUIS
SAYLES, MARC
WEBER, DERRIN

ADC#

114216
112183
278710
260889

89035
106218
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CSs1
Cs1

May 16, 2023

ROSE, ROBERT
BENAVIDEZ, BRIAN
DOODY, JOHNATHAN
TULL, CLARENCE
TULL, CONRAD

ADC # & May 17,2023
068894  REVIEW REZIN, TERRY
068273 Ap  RUTLEDGE, SHERMAN
103439 csz WRIGHT, LEO
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294591
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May 18.2023

FRED, JEREMY
WILSON, DEANDRE
REDMOND, LAURA
PASCU, DANIELLE
CARPENTER, SORIN
WILLIAMS, MICHAEL
WEBB, RONALD
RAMIREZ, ABEL
SMILEY, RICHARD
NOWLIN, BRANDON
MUNGUIA, JOE
YOAKUM, ASHTON
ESCOBAR, BRIAN
CONNEH, LAHAI
CREWS, JOHN

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 {F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m.and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above Is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persens

appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sj fanguage |
Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrangé the accommbdatiof.
J

Dated April 27,2023
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CHAIRMAN

ters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the

ADC #

198003
222139
166546
202193
340194
332298
284640
342301
315755
339596

99604
340123
350969
282449

91851

Legend:
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603L

E‘E—]xmmg

S

Probable Cause

Parole Revocation
Home Arrest Revocation
CSR Revocation

Parole 412A

Parole 412B

Home Arrest

Absolute Discharge
Commutation Phase 1
Commutation Phase 2

Imminent Danger of Death

Special Order by
Court
Modification

Pardon

Special Hearing
Executive Session
Training

Rescission






