## Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG TYPE	May 15, 2023	ADC#	HRG TYPE	May 16, 2023	ADC#	HRG TYPE	May 17, 2023	ADC#	HRG TYPE	May 18, 2023	ADC#
PAR	ESTRELLA, FRANK	114216	PA	ROSE, ROBERT	068894	REVIEW	REZIN, TERRY	118376	R	FRED, JEREMY	198003
R	DUDLEY, DAMIAN	112183	PA	BENAVIDEZ, BRIAN	068273	AD	RUTLEDGE, SHERMAN	058560	R	WILSON, DEANDRE	222139
R	BARRAGAN, IVAN	278710	PB	DOODY, JOHNATHAN	103439	CS2	WRIGHT, LEO	117202	R	REDMOND, LAURA	166546
R	JIMINEZ-LARA, LUIS	260889	CS1	TULL, CLARENCE	294315				R	PASCU, DANIELLE	202193
R	SAYLES, MARC	89035	CS1	TULL, CONRAD	294591				R	CARPENTER, SORIN	340194
R	WEBER, DERRIN	106218							R	WILLIAMS, MICHAEL	332298
									R	WEBB, RONALD	284640
									R	RAMIREZ, ABEL	342301
									R	SMILEY, RICHARD	315755
									R	NOWLIN, BRANDON	339596
									R	MUNGUIA, JOE	99604
									R	YOAKUM, ASHTON	340123
									R	ESCOBAR, BRIAN	350969
									R	CONNEH, LAHAI	282449
									R	CREWS, JOHN	91851

Pursuant to ARS \$38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign-language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated April 27, 2023

Signed:

Legend:						
PC	Probable Cause					
PAR	Parole Revocation					
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation CSR Revocation Parole 412A Parole 412B Home Arrest Absolute Discharge Commutation Phase I					
R						
PA						
PB						
HA						
AD						
CS1						
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Dear					
603L	Special Order by					
003L	Court					
M	Modification					
P	Pardon					
S	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
T	Training					